
2024 University of Wisconsin Platteville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-16   Conf: 2-12   Home: 4-8   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 12-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (228), Opp (218)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Marvin (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Marvin (5), Savage (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Brownlee 2, Roughen 2, Michalak 1, Savage 1, Totals , Opp
(1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-53), Marvin (16-25), Brownlee (7-12), Roughen (7-9), Michalak (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Johnson, Jordan .368 34-33 106 9 39 10 0 3 23 58 .547 7 0 12 4 .407 0 0 0-1 164 16 2 .989
23 Teubert, Felicia .347 38-34 95 21 33 5 2 1 14 45 .474 5 16 16 0 .458 2 5 6-7 24 1 4 .862
12 Trumbo, Danielle .342 38-37 76 6 26 3 0 0 7 29 .382 1 0 12 1 .351 0 1 1-1 39 1 2 .952
15 Peters, Allison .313 38-37 115 15 36 12 0 3 20 57 .496 8 2 19 0 .362 2 1 1-1 27 61 8 .917
6 Savage, Mia .284 36-34 109 8 31 4 0 1 16 38 .349 5 1 11 1 .319 1 3 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
11 Davis, Alex .260 38-38 96 11 25 1 0 0 9 26 .271 5 5 15 1 .327 1 0 5-8 60 55 9 .927
3 Roughen, Taylor .260 37-37 96 15 25 8 1 0 9 35 .365 8 4 14 0 .343 0 1 2-2 34 68 9 .919
16 Marvin, Payton .195 38-38 77 17 15 1 1 0 9 18 .234 5 0 7 0 .238 2 6 6-7 240 26 2 .993
10 Brownlee, Carlie Jo .333 20-18 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 9 1 .917
28 Jackson, Molly .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Jesberger, Kaitlin .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
17 Davis, Kate .280 29-14 50 5 14 2 2 2 7 26 .520 3 0 14 0 .321 0 1 2-2 38 20 3 .951
18 Drake, Kendall .267 19-3 15 6 4 1 0 1 4 8 .533 0 0 5 0 .267 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
13 Giacomo, Caitlin .235 15-1 17 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 0 0 4 0 .235 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
22 Brummer, Morgan .200 16-0 15 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Mungle, Norah .176 17-2 17 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 1 1 3 0 .263 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Storms, Calli .174 38-31 46 7 8 0 0 0 4 8 .174 7 0 8 1 .283 0 3 1-1 40 1 0 1.000
8 Heuberger, Lauren .167 24-11 24 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .208 0 2 5 0 .231 0 1 1-1 17 2 0 1.000
24 Michalak, Jaena .167 17-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
7 Mayfield, Harper .100 15-0 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 4 0 .182 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
26 Musser, Brea .000 14-7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .125 0 1 0-0 40 4 0 1.000
32 Dishon, Olivia .000 9-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Salerno, Lauren .000 9-4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
20 Murphy, Peyton .000 5-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
29 Broshous, Rylee .000 10-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Grayczyk, Autumn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Volkening, Greta .000 29-0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-6 0 0 0 .000
14 Lynch, Taylor .000 25-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .276 38-38 998 145 275 50 6 11 130 370 .371 60 31 167 8 .334 8 23 36-46 752 270 42 .961
Opponents .254 38-38 961 102 244 44 5 9 95 325 .338 77 7 227 4 .313 2 33 16-27 740 247 48 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Roughen, Taylor 1.81 14-8 27 20 14 6-0 1 127.2 122 41 33 25 135 17 2 8 .251 1 2 0 1 15
24 Michalak, Jaena 2.66 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 2 23.2 26 13 9 12 12 6 0 0 .268 6 0 0 0 3
10 Brownlee, Carlie Jo 2.75 6-8 20 18 4 1-0 0 81.1 74 38 32 33 75 16 2 1 .243 3 3 0 1 13
6 Savage, Mia 3.82 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 13 6 6 3 2 4 1 0 .302 0 2 0 0 1
27 Johnson, Jordan 4.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 .310 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.32 21-16 73 38 18 10 3 250.2 244 102 83 77 227 44 5 9 .254 10 7 0 2 33
Opponents 3.29 16-21 61 38 20 6 5 246.2 275 143 116 60 167 50 6 11 .276 18 31 0 8 23



2024 University of Wisconsin Platteville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Musser, Brea 44 40 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Storms, Calli 41 40 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Heuberger, Lauren 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Murphy, Peyton 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Salerno, Lauren 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Savage, Mia 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 4 — 1 0
18 Drake, Kendall 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Giacomo, Caitlin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jesberger, Kaitlin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brummer, Morgan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Marvin, Payton 268 240 26 2 .993 2 16 9 .640 5 0
27 Johnson, Jordan 182 164 16 2 .989 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Trumbo, Danielle 42 39 1 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Davis, Kate 61 38 20 3 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Davis, Alex 124 60 55 9 .927 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Roughen, Taylor 111 34 68 9 .919 3 7 2 .778 0 0
15 Peters, Allison 96 27 61 8 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brownlee, Carlie Jo 12 2 9 1 .917 0 7 5 .583 0 0
23 Teubert, Felicia 29 24 1 4 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Michalak, Jaena 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Ogden, Bristol 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lynch, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Grayczyk, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mungle, Norah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jackson, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Broshous, Rylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Robbins, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Dishon, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Volkening, Greta 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mayfield, Harper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1064 752 270 42 .961 18 32 21 .604 6 0
Opponents 1035 740 247 48 .954 24 72 19 .791 8 0


